

# QUALITY RATING CERTIFICATE



## ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES NURSING CARE INSTITUTION

Issued To:

Avalon Care Center-Tucson, L.L.C, dba Avalon Southwest Health & Rehabilitation 2900 East Milber Street Tucson, Arizona 85714

The above named facility has rest licensure requirements, has been licensed for one year or more and, therefore, has received the following quality rating as required by R9-10-919.

	Acting Assistant Director	Actin						
	507	Issued By					NCI-2642	Number:
	2		ļ	.,			12/02/2016	Issued:
		Recommended By		08/31/2017		To:	09/29/2016	From:
	フ. かんしょ		٠				iffective:	License Effective:
	4	"D": 69 or fewer points						
		"C": 70 to 79 points		100		MET	TOTAL CRITERIA MET	
		"B": 80 to 89 points		10			rices	V. Food Services
		"A": 90 to 100 points		15		trol	IV. Environment and Infection Control	IV. Environm
		"D"		25			ation	III. Administration
		"C"		25			lights	II. Resident Rights
		"B"		25			ervices	I. Nursing Services
×.		"A" Excellent	0	Yes No				
	QUALITY PERFORMANCE SCALE			CRITERIA MET	ī		COMPONENTS	



December 2, 2016

Brian Balliet, Administrator Avalon Southwest Health & Rehab 2900 East Milber Street Tucson, AZ 85714

Dear Mr. Balliet:

Enclosed is the State Form: Revisit Report form which indicates that the following deficiencies have been corrected on October 28, 2016. A copy will be filed in your public file.

If we can be of further assistance, please contact the Bureau of Long Term Care at (602) 364-2690.

Sincerely,

B Hernandez

Belinda Hernandez Examine Technician II

\ib

Enclosure

		STATE FOR	M: REVISIT REPORT			
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CIDENTIFICATION NUMBER NCI-2643	CLIA / MULTIPLE CON A. Building Y1 B. Wing	ISTRUCTION				DATE OF REVISIT
NAME OF FACILITY AVALON SOUTHWEST I	HEALTH & REHABILI	TATION	STREET ADDRESS, 0 2900 EAST MILBER S TUCSON, AZ 85714		ZIP CODE	10/20/2010 Y3
corrective action was acc	complished. Each de	ficiency should be fu	ncies previously reported the illy identified using either the port (prefix codes shown to	regulation o	r LSC provision	n number and the
ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5
D Prefix Y2319	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
R9-10-423.B.1.a.	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg.#	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Completed
_SC	10/28/2016	LSC		LSC		
D Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg.#		Completed
_SC		LSC		LSC		
D Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg.#		Completed
LSC		LSC		LSC		
D Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
	Completed	Reg. #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		
		LSC	Completed	Reg.# - LSC	•	Completed
				· -		
D Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix	**	Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg.#		Completed
.sc		LSC		LSC		
				-		
· ·			and the second			
	REVIEWED BY	DATE 10/28/16 SI	GNATURE OF SURVEYOR		-	DATE / SA (1)
	REVIEWED BY NITIALS)	<del></del>	TLE			DATE
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY 0 9/29/2016	OMPLETED ON	CHECK FOR AI UNCORRECTE	NY UNCORRECTED DEFICIEN D DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567)	ICIES. WAS A SENT TO THE	SUMMARY OF E FACILITY?	☐YES ☐ NO

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID:

XFF512



## **Public Health Licensing Services**

Bureau of Long Term Care Licensing 150 North 18th Avenue, Suite 440 Phoenix, Arizona 85007-3242 (602) 364-2690 Office (602) 324-0993 Fax

DOUGLAS A. DUCEY, GOVERNOR CARA M. CHRIST, MD, DIRECTOR

[Receipt of Notice Presumed 10/11/2016 via email]

October 11, 2016

Brian Balliet, Administrator Avalon Southwest Health & Rehab 2900 East Milber Street Tucson, Arizona 85714

## Dear Mr Balliet:

Thank you for the courtesy and cooperation extended to our staff during the recent inspection of your facility.

Enclosed is a statement of **STATE** deficiencies noted during the inspection of your facility on September 29, 2016. A Plan of Correction (PoC) for the deficiencies must be submitted. This plan must be both specific to the problems noted and general to the overall process involved.

## Your PoC must contain the following:

- What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice, on both a temporary and permanent basis, including the date the correction will be accomplished;
- o How you will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken;
- o What measures will be put into place or what systemic changes you will make to ensure that the deficient practice does not recur; and,
- O How the corrective action(s) will be monitored to ensure the deficient practice will not recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into place; and the title, or position, of the person responsible for implementing/monitoring the corrective action.
- The signature and date you approve the Plan of Correction on the first page. Please be advised that your plan of correction will be available as a public document for review by interested parties.

Please place your plan of correction in the space provided in the right column of the statement of deficiencies and return the original to this office no later than October 21, 2016. You must include all pages of the Statement of Deficiencies when submitting your PoC. Plans of correction sent by fax will not be accepted. Please retain a copy for your files. If the plan of correction is not received by this Office on or before this date, state enforcement action may be taken.

Avalon Southwest Health & Rehab October 11, 2016 Page Two

## **Informal Dispute Resolution**

You have an opportunity to dispute any deficiencies or language listed on the SOD through an Informal Dispute Resolution (IDR). To dispute a deficiency or language listed on the SOD, send a written request on a separate document **due 10 days from receipt of this letter**. The written request must include documentation that shows the licensee was in compliance at the time of the inspection. The Department will review the written request and documentation provided to the Department and notify you of the Department's decision. If you have any questions, please call: Joel Bunis, Bureau Chief, Bureau of Long Term Care 150 North 18th Avenue, #440, Phoenix, Arizona 85007at (602) 364-2690.

Sincerely,

Diane Eckles

Diane Eckles Bureau Chief

DE\ib

## ADHS LICENSING SERVICES

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
		ISEACTI TOTATION ROMBER,	A. BUILDING	·	COM	PLETED
		NCI-2643	B. WING		n 12 ⊘12 1 <b>09</b> €	29/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		Y 19
ΔVΔΙ ΩΝ	SOUTHWEST HEALT	H & DELIABILITA 2900 EAS	ST MILBER S	STREET	<b>W</b> OCT 2 n 20	116 <b>U</b>
AVALOR	OGOTHWEST TIEAET	TUCSON	, AZ 85714	· .		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Y 000	Initial Comments		Y 000			0/00/40
	The State complian	ce survey was conducted on		"This Plan of Correction facility's allegation of the deficiencies cited in the deficiency cited in the defici	compliance for	9/28/16
	with the investigation	igh 29, 2016, in conjunction n of Complaint #'s AZ137564		However, the submiss		
		following deficiency was		not an admission that		
	cited.			exists. The Plan of Co		
		•		prepared solely becau by Federal and State I		-
Y2319	R9-10-423.B.1.a. Fo	ood Services	Y2319	response and Plan of		
	R9-10-423 R Δ reg	istered dietitian or director of		not constitute an admi		
	food services shall e			agreement by the prov		
				alleged or the conclus the Statement of Defic		
	R9-10-423.B.1. Foo	od is prepared:		have implemented the		
	R9-10-423.B.1.a. U nutritional value, flav	sing methods that conserve /or, and appearance; and		Correction as stated be the deficiencies cited.		
	documentation and placility failed to ensu	et as evidenced by: on, staff interviews, facility policy and procedures, the re that pureed meat was er to conserve nutritive value.		Y2319 What corrective action accomplished for the found to have been a deficient practice, or temporary and perm	ose residents affected by the 1 both a anent basis,	
				including the date the beaccomplished?	e correction will	
	September 28, 2016 #192) was observed beef into a Robo Co servings. During the	conducted in the kitchen on at 9:45 a.m. A cook (staff to place 30 ounces of roast upe (blender) to puree 15 puree process, the cook ef broth and 36 ounces of t beef.		The cook was immeding appropriate pureed foods. A new roast beef was prepared the facility	preparation of batch of pureed ed.	
	An immediate intervi	ew was conducted with the		residents having the		
 	nutrition services sup stated that the cook i thickener for the port	pervisor (staff #189), who used too much broth and ions of roast beef. Staff #189		affected by the same practice and what co will be taken?		
		should have followed the days of days	v	Any resident requiring		* - 5 - 25
	4-8 tablespoons of th			the potential to be affe	ected. The cooks	
				<u>were in-serviced rega</u>	raing puree tood.	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

ADMINISTRATOR

TITLE

10/19/2016

PRINTED: 10/11/2016 FORM APPROVED

ADHS LICENSING SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION  3:	(X3) DATE SUR\ COMPLETE	
-		NCI-2643	B. WING		09/29/20	)16
•	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	H & REHABILITA 2900 E	TADDRESS, CITY, EAST MILBER S ON, AZ 85714	STATE, ZIP CODE STREET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE CO	(X5) MPLE DATE
Y2319	Continued From pa	ge 1	Y2319	What measures will be put in or what systemic changes wil		
. ,	September 28, 2016 stated that he some	6 at 10:15 a.m. The cook times followed the recipe leds, but that he usually just		made to ensure the deficient practice does not recur?  The cooks were in-serviced regard	ording	
ŀ	went by how it looks Review of the facility	ed. y's recipe for Pureed Plain		pureed food.  How will the facility monitor	arding	
		se 4-8 ounces of beef stock s of thickener, when pureein vings of meat.		corrective action(s) to ensure deficient practice does not re-	cur?	
	included "Standardiz foods requiring tend appearance, texture valueFood requirir	regarding Puree Foods ared recipes will be used for a erization to promote optimal flavor, and nutritional og blendarization will be g to available recipes and	all	The Dietary General Manager was conduct random observations of cook preparing pureed food. The audits will be conducted 4x/wee weeks, then 2x/week x 2 weeks Results of the puree prep audit reported to the QAPI committee	f each nese k x 2 will be	
				Date of Compliance: September 2	28, 2016	
	·				-	
		en la servició de la comprese de la				



## **Notice of Inspection Rights**

Faci	lity/Agency Name: Av	valon Southwest Health &	Rehab	<u> </u>		
Add	ress: 2900 East Milber	r Street		City: Tucson		Zip: 85714
Faci	lity I.D.#: LTC0053	License #: NCI-2643	Medicar	e #: 035099	Date o	of Inspection: September 26, 2016
Sur	vey Event ID: XFF511					
Insp	ector/Team Coordinate	or: Chris Benson				
Acc	ompanied By: Jean Lar	oour, Luann Wylie, Michae	el Marek			
	1					
		BUREAU O	F LONG T	ERM CARE I	ICENSIN	G
This	inspection is conducted t					
	•					
],	activities during the insp	ection may include, but are n	ot limited to, a	facility premise in	nspection, rev	A.C.), Title 9, Chapter 10. Some of the riew and/or copying of records, including
_		views with residents/patients/o	clients, family	and staff, and revi	ew of services	s offered.
2.	The purpose of this inspe	ection is to: ce with health care institution	, ragniramente	purguant to the ab	ove A D C ar	ad A A C
	☐ Conduct a complain		rrequirements	pursuant to the au	оче д.к.з. а	id A.A.C.
3.	No fees are charged for t	<del></del>				
			mpany the inst	ector(s) during the	e inspection c	onducted on these premises, except during
	any confidential interview	w.				
5.			ocuments take	n by the inspector(	s) during the	inspection in those cases where the
	agency has authority to t					11.1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6.						ditionally, interviews with staff, family or
	residents/patients/clients	may be conducted privately.	Each person i	nterviewed will be	inionned tha	at statements made by the person may be will be informed that the conversation is
	being tape or video recor		ose conversan	ons are tape or vide	eo recordea w	in be intoffied that the conversation is
7.			ill conduct an	exit interview and	informally dis	sclose their findings. A Statement of
1.	Deficiencies (SOD) form	ally notifying you of the find	lings will be n	rovided within 30	working days	. You will be afforded an opportunity to
		ion (POC) unless the Departr				
8.						esolution (IDR). Details of the IDR process
	will be provided when th					
9.						N. 18th Ave., Suite 440, Phoenix,
						ov. If you have an issue that you cannot
		or the Division, you may con	tact the Office	of Ombudsman-C	litizens' Aide,	, 3737 N. 7th St., Suite 209, Phoenix, AZ
10	85014 (602) 277-7292.		£ 41 1002 at	and minhtana	latina to anno	al of a final account decision can be found
10.	in A.R.S. §12-901 et seq		. § 41-1092 <del>c</del> i	seq., and rights re	rating to appe	al of a final agency decision can be found
	111 74.14.15. 912-701 Ct seq	*				
				· <del></del>		
Upo	n entry to the premises for	or this inspection, the inspect	or(s) presente	d photo identificat	ion indicating	that they are Arizona Department of Health
						read the disclosures and am notified of my
		ights as listed. I understand	that while I h	ave the right to d	ecline to sign	this form, the ADHS representative(s) may
proc	eed with the ingrestion.				9/2/	2011
-1	Birth District	cy Representative Signature		r	Data:	1216
Adh	mustrator/Director/Agent	ly representative signature		L	Date:	
	☐ Administrator/Di	ir ctor/Agency Representativ	e refused to si	en this form.		
	☐ Administrator/Di	irector/Agency Representativ	e or authorized	on-site representa	ative is not pr	es <b>e</b> nt.
	110 (1.1	NIII -		,	4/26	Irc
lnen	ector death Coordinator	Stonanie	•		Date: /	(1)

☑ Copy left with Administrator/Director/Agency Representative

UC 53 8:29/6

# QUALITY RATING CERTIFICATE



## ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES NURSING CARE INSTITUTION Issued To: Give Lord Southwest

The above named facility has met licensure requirements, has been licensed for one year or more and, therefore, has received the following quality rating as required by R9-10-919.

	"A"	"B"	"C.,	"D"	"A":	"B":	.;.  -  -	"D":
RIA	No							
CRITERIA	Yes	25	25	ري اک	51	01	941	
COMPONENTS		I. Nursing Services	II. Resident Rights	III. Administration	IV. Environment and Infection Control	V. Food Services	TOTAL CRITERIA MET	

	7							
QUALITY PERFORMANCE SCALE								
QUALITY I					"A": 90 to 100 points	"B": 80 to 89 points	"C": 70 to 79 points	"D": 69 or fewer points
	"A"	"B"	"C.,	"D"	"A":	"B":	;	"D":

From:	To:		ţ	
Issued:		Recommended By		
Number: NCI-	G.			
		Issued By	Assistant Director	

## **Quality Rating Evaluation**

Facility:	Phone:			
Address:				
Survey Date:	Contact Person:			
Nursing Services:				
Criteria:		Pts.	Criteria YES	
The nursing care institution is implementiare provided nursing services to maintain physical, mental, and psychosocial well-becomprehensive assessment and care plan.	the resident's highest practicable	15		,
The nursing care institution ensures that e errors that resulted in actual harm.	ach resident is free from medication	5	V	
The nursing care institution ensures the re and the resident's attending physician is consignificant change in condition or if the re medical services.	onsulted if a resident has a	5	/	
Points YesPoints No				
Comments:				

## **Resident Rights:**

Criteria Met?
Criteria:

Pts. YES NO

The nursing care institution is implementing a system that ensures a resident's privacy needs are met.	10	V	
The nursing care institution ensures that a resident is free from physical and chemical restraints for purposes other than to treat the resident's medical condition.	10	1	
The nursing care institution ensures that a resident or the resident's representative is allowed to participate in the planning of, or decisions concerning treatment including the right to refuse treatment and to formulate a health care directive.	5	./	
a health care directive.			

Points Yes 25
Points No
Comments:

## Administration:

		Criteria	Met?
Criteria:	Pts.	YES	NO

The nursing care institution has no repeat deficiencies that resulted in actual harm or immediate jeopardy to residents that were cited during the last survey or other survey or complaint investigation conducted between the last survey and the current survey.	10	· /·	
The nursing care institution is implementing a system to prevent abuse of a resident and misappropriation of resident property, investigate each allegation of abuse of a resident and misappropriation of resident's property, and report each allegation of abuse of a resident and misappropriation of	5	/	
resident's property to the Office of Long Term Care Licensure and as required by A.R.S. § 46-454.			
The nursing care institution is implementing a quality management program that addresses nursing care institution services provided to residents, resident complaints, and resident concerns, and documents actions taken for response, resolution, or correction of issues about nursing care institution services provided to residents, resident complaints, and resident concerns.	5	/	-
The nursing care institution is implementing a system to provide social services and a program of ongoing recreational activities to meet the resident's needs based on the resident's comprehensive assessment.	1	/	
The nursing care institution is implementing a system to ensure that records documenting freedom from infectious pulmonary tuberculosis are maintained for each personnel member, volunteer, and resident.	1		
The nursing care institution is implementing a system to ensure that a resident is free from unnecessary drugs.	2		
The nursing care institution is implementing a system to ensure a personnel member attends in-service education according to policies and procedures.	1		

Points Yes	
Points No	
Comments:	

## **Environment and Infection Control:**

Criteria:	Pts.	YES	NO
The nursing care institution environment is free from a condition or situation within the nursing care institution's control that may cause a resident injury.	5	/	
The nursing care institution establishes and maintains a pest control program.	1	/	
The nursing care institution develops a written disaster plan that includes procedures for protecting the health and safety of residents.	1	/	
The nursing care institution ensures orientation to the disaster plan for each staff member is completed within the first scheduled week of employment.	1		
The nursing care institution maintains a clean and sanitary environment.	1		
The nursing care institution is implementing a system to prevent and control infection.	5		
An employee washes hands after each direct resident contact or where hand washing is indicated to prevent the spread of infection.	1		

Criteria Met?

Points Yes	
Points No	
Comments:	

## **Food Services:**

		Cnteria	iviet?
Criteria:	Pts.	YES	NO

The nursing care institution complies with 9 A.A.C. 8, Article 1, for food preparation, storage and handling as evidenced by a current food establishment license	1	/	
The nursing care institution provides each resident with food that meets the resident's needs as specified in the resident's comprehensive assessment and care plan.	3	/	
The nursing care institution obtains input from each resident or the resident's representative and implements recommendations for meal planning and food	2.	1/	
choices consistent with the resident's dietary needs			
The nursing care institution provides assistance to a resident who needs help in eating so that the individual's nutritional, physical, and social needs are met.	2		
The nursing care institution prepares menus at least one week in advance, conspicuously posts each menu, and adheres to each planned menu unless an uncontrollable situation such as food spoilage or non-delivery of a specified food requires substitution.	1		
The nursing care institution provides food substitution of similar nutritive value for residents who refuse the food served or who request a substitution.	1	V	

Points Yes	10_
D ' ( ) Y	
Points No	
Comments	



## PIMA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT CONSUMER HEALTH AND FOOD SAFETY

3950 S. Country Club Rd., Stite 100 • Tucson, AZ 85714 520-243-7908 • Fax: 520-628-9597

RATING	

Time In	Time	Out				1421 020-02	0.0-2327	4		
	15 to 17	i	Food S	Safe	ETY E	VALUAT	ION RI	EPORT		
FACILITY				<u> </u>	· · ·	The state of the s	ID#		TYPE	<del>-</del>
ADDRESS	1. 61 7						· -			
Stree	t Number		Street Name			Zip	_	Routine Evaluation Reevaluation of		
Ratings: E = Ex	cellent	G = Good	I N = Needs Imp	roveme	nt			Critical Violations	0n	
The marked Item:	s indicate :	whether tl	he critical items wer	e met di	aring the fo	ood safety eval	uation.	License Suspended	□ on	date
y - yes $H = HO$	$\Pi \cap G = I$	ot observ	$ved n/a = not ap_1$	plicable		-				date
Y N N/O'N/	ļ ·					Y N	N/O N/A			<u> </u>
			NG TEMPERATU			PREVEN	TION OF C	CONTAMINATION		
1 (Y) (N) (N)	A) Potent tempe	ially haza	ardous foods cook	ed to p	roper	15. (Y) (N	NO NA FO	ood separation, packagir	g, segregation	and
2. Y N (8) (N			ally hazardous fo	ods held	d at 130°E		su	Dstitution methods are	preventing foo	d and
0000	or abo	ve.				16. (Ÿ)(N	m Bf. ผมเดิมได้	gredient contamination fective food contact con	trolo one	- 17
3. (Y) (N) (NO) (N		ially haza	ardous foods rehea	ated pro	perly. ···		fo	od contamination,	tions are preve	ncing.
4. (A) (N) (B) (N	erly	1 potenti	ally hazardous foo	ods coo	led prop-	17. (Ÿ) (N	)(NO)(NA) FO	od contact surfaces and	equipment are	e
5. (Y) (R) (NO) (NA	3 1	ially haza	ırdous foods held	at prop	er cool.		cle	eaned frequently and pr	operly to preve	nt food
	ing ten	nperature	<b>?.</b>	at prop	cr coor	18. (Ÿ)(N	CO.	ntamination. od contact surfaces sani	-t	•
Food/Equip	ment	Temp	Food/Equipm	nent	Tomp	. 00	pro	oved equipment being t	uzed property ised.	and ap-
		1000	. cour Equipir	10116	Temp	FOOD C		1 & SOURCE		•
	P .	15 8			;	· 19. (v) (N	)(NO)(NA) All	I foods are from approve	d sources, safe	un-
		W 1	÷		4 - 3	A. L.	adı	ulterated and honestly r	presented.	
ī				-	4.	20. (Ý) (N	tur	od received in proper co	ndition and te	mpera-
		· .	3. C. j		<u> </u>	21. (Y)(N		ellfish tags kept as requi	red	
34					3			DISPOSAL		
1			13-1	<del></del>	1717			ods are correctly date m	arked	
EMPLOYEE HEA	7	HYGIFN	; . <b>F</b>					OF FOOD SAFETY KN		
6.(Y)(N)(NO)(NA)			ds and exposed an	ms clea	n and	23. (¥)(N		rson in charge assigned,		atec
<b>-</b>	properly	y washed				$\sim$	$\sim$ ad $\epsilon$	equate food safety know	ledge applicab	le to
7 (V) (N) (N) (N)		ashing fa	acilities available a	and fun	ctional.		ope	eration.		
8. (Y) (N) (NO) (NA)	procedu	ees using ires.	proper hand and	arm cl	eaning	TIME ON	ILY AS A FO	OOD SAFETY CONTRO	)L	
9.YN (M) (M)	Live ani	imals har	idled properly,			24. (Y)(N)	ND (NA) Foc	od holding and storage t	ime is within f	ood
10. (V) (N) (N)	Person i	ın charge	requires employe	es to re	port ill-	HACCDD	Sale LAN FOLL	ety limits.		
11.(Y)(N)(NO)(NA)	nesses.	nitea 200	g, drinking, or usi					The state of the s		·
00000	only in	designate	ed areas.	иу тора	rcco			CCP plan followed prop		
12.(Y)(N)(NO)(NA)	Persons	with disc	charges from eyes,	nose o	T			ORIES & PROTECTION		
	mouth I	prohibite	d from working w	ith exp	osed	26. YN	MO (NY) COT	nsumer advisories condu	icted properly.	
13.(Y)(N)(NO)(NA)	food Food en	mlovees	preventing contar	ninatio	- of			TING PROCEDURES		***
0000	ready-to	-eat food	by limiting bare	hand co	ntact	27.(Y)(N)	(NO) (NA) Oth	ner critical items in com cify violations under co	oliance (if not,	
	to appro	oved met	hods			28. (Y)(N)	(NO) (NA) Noi	icritical items in compli	nument section	).
14.(Y)(N)(N)(NA)	Food em	ıployee ta	asting food proper	rly.	-		viol	ations under comment	section).	лесну
	i		•			.*			. *	
		<del></del>					······································			
77	<u> </u>	<del></del>					,	,	* <u>* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>	
Food establishmen	. ≰.	*. 3*								
Person in Charge_	- <u> </u>	Clanab	Dat	te	7 (7	Sanitarian _			Date	32 00
		Signature				,	<u> </u>	<u>; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; </u>	14	
-	# h.z	Print Nar	ne			Employee N	O.			